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18.37 Fire losses by type of property, 1980-82 
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Type of property 

Residential 
Assembly 
Institutional 
Business and personal services 
Mercantile 
Manufacturing 
Storage 
Special properties 
Farm properties 
Miscellaneous 

Total 

1980 

Fires 
reported 

40,053 
2,465 

635 
695 

2,573 
2,128 
3,391 

28,490 
1,398 
3,702 

85,530 

Property 
loss 

$'000 

340,469.9 
94,471.3 

8,330.3 
25,824.2 

105,452.2 
93,934.3 

100,784.2 
91,505.3 
39,983.1 
78,232.1 

978,986.9 

1981 

Fires 
reported 

36,593 
2,509 

582 
608 

2,396 
2,032 
3,087 

26,901 
1,298 
3,257 

79,263 

Property 
loss 

$'000 

341,329.8 
80,714.9 
13,918.1 
18,754.0 
93,807.4 

127,412.1 
69,487.4 
87,421.5 
41,150.0 
31,427.8 

905,422.5 

1982 

Fires 
reported 

35,235 
2,211 

579 
614 

2,290 
1,603 
2,977 

26,205 
1,360 
3,125 

76,199 

Property 
loss 

$'000 

385,781.4 
87,064.6 
4,110.1 

22,314.4 
93,900.4 

110,454.6 
91,834.0 

103,996.4 
46,566.7 
52,866.5 

998,888.9 

Sources 
18.1, 18.2, 18.4, 18.5, 18.8, 18.10, 18.11 Department of Monetary and Financial Analysis, Bank of Canada. 
18.3 Federal Business Development Bank. 
18.6, 18.7 Numismatic Products and Public Relations, Royal Canadian Mint. 
18.9, 18.12, 18.13 Canadian Bankers Association. 
18.14 - 18.21 Business Finance Division, Statistics Canada. 
18.22 - 18.25 Bankruptcy Branch, Department of Consumer and Corporate Affairs. 
18.26 - 18.34 Statement Analysis and Publications Section, Department of Insurance. 
18.35 - 18.37 Office of the Fire Commissioner of Canada, Department of Public Works. 


