## 18.37 Fire losses by type of property, 1980-82

Type of property	1980		1981		1982	
	Fires reported	Property loss \$'000	Fires reported	Property loss \$'000	Fires reported	Property loss \$'000
Residential	40,053	340,469.9	36,593	341,329.8	35,235	385,781.4
Assembly	2,465	94,471.3	2,509	80,714.9	2,211	87,064.6
Institutional	635	8,330.3	582	13,918.1	579	4,110.1
Business and personal services	695	25,824.2	608	18,754.0	614	22,314.4
Mercantile	2,573	105,452.2	2,396	93,807.4	2,290	93,900.4
Manufacturing	2,128	93,934.3	2,032	127,412.1	1,603	110,454.6
Storage	3,391	100,784.2	3.087	69,487.4	2.977	91,834.0
Special properties	28,490	91,505.3	26,901	87,421,5	26,205	103,996.4
Farm properties	1,398	39,983.1	1,298	41,150.0	1,360	46,566.7
Miscellaneous	3,702	78,232.1	3,257	31,427.8	3,125	52,866.5
Total	85,530	978,986.9	79,263	905,422.5	76,199	998,888.9

## Sources

18.1, 18.2, 18.4, 18.5, 18.8, 18.10, 18.11 Department of Monetary and Financial Analysis, Bank of Canada. 18.3 Federal Business Development Bank.

18.5, Federal Business Development Bank.
18.6, 18.7 Numismatic Products and Public Relations, Royal Canadian Mint.
18.9, 18.12, 18.13 Canadian Bankers Association.
18.14 - 18.21 Business Finance Division, Statistics Canada.
18.22 - 18.25 Bankruptcy Branch, Department of Consumer and Corporate Affairs.
18.26 - 18.34 Statement Analysis and Publications Section, Department of Insurance.
18.35 - 18.37 Office of the Fire Commissioner of Canada, Department of Public Works.